HAUPTSTANDERSCHUTZPLATTE
PROTECTION PLATE FOR CENTER STANDS

BMW R1300 GS
(2023-)

Art.Nr./ltem-no.:

42176532 00 12 ai

BMW R1300 GS Adventure .
12024 HEPCO &
Art.Nr./Ifem-no.: BECKER

42176543 00 12 ai

Passend fir den originalen Hauptsténder. Wir empfehlen die Montage im aufgebockten Zustand durchzufihren.
Suitable for the original centre stand. We recommend carrying out the installation when the bike is jacked up.

Inhalt

1x 700013672 Hauptstéinderschutzplatte
1x 700013673 Haltebiigel
1x 700013674 Schraubensatz:

Linsenschraube Méx10
Senkschraube Méx18
Tensilockmutter M6
Senkscheiben M6

U- Scheibe @6,4

= NDNN —

Content

1x 700013672 Protection plate
1x 700013673 Holding bracket
1x 700013674 Screw kit:

Filister head screw M6x10
Countersunk screw Méx18
Tensilock nut M6

Countersunk washer M6

Washer @6,4

= NDNDN —

Bendtigte Werkzeuge / Required tools

5.0

@:EQB%_\E:@

Verldngerung/extension Ratsche/Ratchet

HEPCO&BECKER

42176532 00 12

1

150124/191224



Vorbereitende MaBnahmen / Preparatory actions

Originale Kunststoffschutzplatte demontieren, diese entfallt. Hierfir beide Kabelbinder 1sen und Plastikstopfen herausziehen.

Remove the original plastic protective plate, this is no longer required. To do this, loosen both cable ties and pull out the

plastic plugs.

Montageanleitung / Installation Instruction

Montage des Haltebiigels: n

@ Den Haltebigel innen Gber die Quer-

strebe des Hauptstanders legen.

Montage der Schutzplatte:
@ Am Haltebiigel mit den Senkschrauben

Mé6x18, Senkscheiben M6 und Tensi-
lockmuttern M6 verschrauben.

® Rechts die Schutzplatte an der freien
Gewindebohrung befestigen, hierfir
die Linsenschraube M6x10 sowie U-
Scheibe @6,4 verwenden.

Fastening of the holding bracket:
@ Place the holding bracket inside over
the cross strut of the center stand.

Fitting the protection plate:
@ Screw fo the bracket using the coun-

tersunk screws M6x18, countersunk
washers M6 and tensilock nuts Mé.

® Attach the protection plate to the free

threaded hole on the right-hand side

using the filister head screw Méx10
and washer @6,4.

x G 1=

2x

N

M = & =

Achtung / Attention:

Nach der Montage des Lampengitters muB der Scheinwerfer bzw. die Leuchtweite wieder korrekt
ausgerichtet werden. Nach der Montage alle Verschraubungen auf festen Sitz kontrollieren!
Abgebaute Teile wieder montieren. Bitte beachten Sie unsere beigefiigten Serviceinformationen.

After mounting the grilles, the headlamp/the luminous range must be correctly aligned again.
Control all screw connections after the assembling for tightness! Reassemble the dismantled parts.
Please notice our enclosed service information.

Weiteres Zubehér fir dieses Modell auf www.hepco-becker.de / More accessories for this model see www.hepco-becker.de

HEPCO&BECKER GmbH | An der Steinmauer 6 | 66955 Pirmasens | Germany | Tel. +49 6331 1453100 | Fax: +49 6331 1453 120 | Mail: vertriecb@hepco-becker.de

HEPCO&BECKER

42176532 00 12 2



